\$	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex	03-26-200	)7	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	Service Control of the Control of th		12(t): 1001 1201	HEET 7007 MAR 23 PH 2: 58
~	To the Director of the U. S. I	10338689	7 .a	ched documents of the new address (es) below.
3,23.07	1. Name of conveying party(ies  Data Maxx App	s): ed Technologie	Additional name	address of receiving party(ies)  s, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  dge Bank, National Association
3,0	Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying partie  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s)	es attached? Yes No cution Date(s): 200 7 Merger	Internal Address:_T Street Addre City:_Sav State:_CA Country:_L Association General F Limited P Corporation Other Nat	echnology Support Services ess: 55 Almaden Blvd Jose
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attacke	dpg.	(Designations  I identification  B. Trademark  , Additional Additi	or description of the Trademark.  Registration No.(s)  Iditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ion or Registration Number is unknown):
	5. Name & address of party to concerning document should Name: Bridge Bank, Nat	be mailed;	registration	per of applications and sinvolved:
	Internal Address: Technolo Services Street Address: 55 Alma	ogy Support	7. Total fee (3	ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account and alleady Paid
	City: San Jose, State: LA Phone Number: (408) 550	zip: <u>9513</u> - 6503	8. Payment Ir a. Credit C	
	Fax Number:		•	zed User Name
	Email Address:	1991		March 20,2007
	9. Signature:  Adviana M.	Signature Onelli		Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	I Name	e of Person Signing		shoot, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### COPYRIGHTS

Description

Registration/

Registration/

Application

Application

Number

Date

Please see attached.

3

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Description

Registration/

Registration/

Application

Application

Number

Date

Please see attached.

4

**EXHIBIT C** 

**PATENTS** 

Description

Registration/

Registration/

Application

Application

Number

Date

Please see attached.

5

## TRADEMARKS FOR DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC

SERIAL#	REGISTRATION #	MARK
75471654	2253492	DMPP-2020
78482499		OMNIXX SUITE
75250243	2303168	CADENCE-2020
75471656	2259299	COMMTASK
75471655	2253493	COMMSERV-2020
75327405	2139298	DATAMAXX MESSAGE PROCESSING PROTOCOL
75250246	2152172	D.A.S.H.
75250245	2138914	TRANSACTION STUDIO
75667196	2324327	CYBERFORCE
75250241	2138910	COMMERV-2010
75250242	2138911	H.I.T.S.
75250244	2138913	LINXX-2010
75250240	2152171	INTERLINXX
75250239	2138909	MDC-2020
75250237	2138908	MDCC-2020
75250236	2138907	LINXX-2020

-	
$\overline{}$	
1	>
	Q
_	צ
	`
_	•

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (e	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	SHEET 2007 FER 16 AM II: 18
To the Director of the U. S. 1033737	attached documents dit a new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Data maxx Applied Technology (inc.)	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address: Technology Support Services Street Address: 55 Almaden Blvd. City: San Jose State: CA Country: U.S.A zip: 9511.3
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Nath Assac. Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	And identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1 \  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bridge Bank, National Association	ma minter time investor de
Internal Address: Technology Support Services Street Address: 55 Almaden Blvd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: San Jose,  State: CA	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Adviana M. Tonelli  Name of Person Signing	Jan 12, 2007 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

02/20/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 375.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0102**  .

Registration #	Serial #	Name	Renewal date	
78482499		OMNIXX SUITE	Pending	Waiting to hear from USTPO
78599813		ALECS AIRBORNE LAW ENFORCEMENT COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	Pending	Must respond by 5/5/06
75667198		2324329 CYBERWARE	2/29/2006	Will not be renewed
75667197	2324328PDU	PDU	2/29/2006	Will not be renewed
7 75667196	<u> </u>	2324327 CYBERFORCE	2/29/2006	
√ 75471656		2259299 COMMTASK	7/6/2011	
75471655		2253493 COMMSERV-2020	5/9/2011	
		2139298 DATAMAXX MESSAGE PROCESSING PROTOCOL	2/24/2010	
75301588		2322752 ADVANTAGE DESKTOP	2/29/2006	Will not be renewed
75250246		2152172 D.A.S.H.	4/21/2010	
75250245		2138914 TRANSACTION STUDIO	2/24/2010	
75250244		2138913 LINXX-2010	2/24/2010	
V 75250243		2303168 CADENCE-2020	12/28/2010	
75250240		2152171 INTERLINXX	4/21/2010	
75250239		2138909 MDC-2020	2/24/2010	
75250237		2138908 MDCC-2020	2/24/2010	
V 75250236		2138907 LINX-2020	2/24/2010	
		D Datamaxx Applied Technologies, Inc.		
75250233	ı	2152170 Leading Law Enforcement Technology	4/21/2010	

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 5, 2007 (the "Agreement") between BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") and DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor"), is made with reference to the Business Financing Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), between Lender and Grantor. Terms defined in the Financing Agreement have the same meaning when used in this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

To secure the Obligations under the Financing Agreement, Grantor grants to Lender a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in any of the following, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created in any and all of the following property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A;
- (b) trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Borrower connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B;
- (c) patents, patent applications and like protections including without limitation improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"), including the Patents described in Exhibit C;
- (d) mask work or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips or other products (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (e) trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products;
  - (f) design rights;
- (g) claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interests granted hereunder are in addition to those set forth in the Financing Agreement, and those which are now or hereafter available to Lender as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Lender provided for herein or in the Financing Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein, and the exercise by Lender of any one or more of such rights, powers or remedies does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by Lender of any other rights, powers or remedies.

1

GRANTOR: /	LENDER: / //
DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	BRIDGE BANK, NATHONAL ASSOCIATION
By Repleces	ву
Name: Kay Stephenson	Name: (Et S/AoDISI
Title: President & CEO	Title:
Address for Notices: 2001 Drayton Drive	Address for Notices: Attn:
Tallahassee, FL 32311	55 Almaden Bivd. Lee A. Shodiss San Jose, CA 95113 Senior Vice President & Manager

Tel: (408) 556-6502 Fax:(408) 423-8520

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Fax: (850) 558-8001

2

# TRADEMARKS FOR DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC

SERIAL#	<b>REGISTRATION#</b>	MARK
75471654	2253492	DMPP-2020
78482499		OMNIXX SUITE
75250243	2303168	CADENCE-2020
75471656	2259299	COMMTASK
75471655	2253493	COMMSERV-2020
75327405	2139298	DATAMAXX MESSAGE PROCESSING PROTOCOL
75250246	2152172	D.A.S.H.
75250245	2138914	TRANSACTION STUDIO
75667196	2324327	CYBERFORCE
75250241	2138910	COMMERV-2010
75250242	2138911	H.I.T.S.
75250244	2138913	LINXX-2010
75250240	2152171	INTERLINXX
7525023 <del>9</del>	2138909	MDC-2020
75250237	2138908	MDCC-2020
75250236	2138907	LINXX-2020

<u> </u>	A The state of the				
<b>-</b>	Acgion anon #	Serial #	Name	Renewal	
	V 78482499		OMNIXX SIIITE	date	
	7 78599813		L	Donding	
	75667198	L	2324329 GYBERWARE		Waiting to hear from USTPO
	75667197				Must respond by 5/5/06
	75667196		REORCE		Will not be renewed
	√ 75471656	1_		T	Will not be renewed
	75471655	<u> </u>	2000		
	75327405	2139298	ACT PROCE	170/2017	
	75301588	2322752	SE PRUCESSING PROTOCOL	2/24/2010	
	75250246	{			14231
_					Will not be renewed
	75250245			4/21/2010	
	75250244	2138913	Ollar	2/24/2040	
	√ 75250243	2303168	2303168 CADENCE-2020	01021427	
_	× 75250240	2152171	X	12/20/2010	
	75250239	2138909		4/24/20/20	
	75250237	2138908	0	24,0012	
	V 75250236	2138907		01071070	
			Y Amplied To-te	24/2010	
	75250233	2152170	recrinologies, Inc.	2/24/2010	•
			Herit Lechnology	4/24/20040	

7					
25	75250244	2138913	LINXX-2010	TARR	LIYE
26	75250242	2138911	H.I.T.S.	TARR	LIVE
27	75250241	2138910	COMMSERV-2010	TARR	LIVE
28	75250240	2152171	INTERLINXX	TARR	LIVE
29	75250239	2138909	MDC-2020	TARR	LIVE
30	75250238		INTEGRITYINNOVATIONLEADERSHIP	TARR	DEAD
31	75250237	2138908	MDCC-2020	TARR	LIVE
32	75250236	2138907	LINXX-2020	TARR	LIVE
33	75250235	2138906	MDCC-2010	TARR	DEAD
34	75250234	2138905	MDC-2010	TARR	DEAD
35	75250233	2152170	D DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. LEADING LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY	TARR	DEAD
36	74157893	1697429	PSS-2000	TARR	DEAD
37	73440784	X	TINET	TARR	DEAD
38	73440749	X	MAXXINET	TARR	DEAD
39	73440745		TRAVEL INDUSTRY NETWORK, INC.	TARR	DEAD
40	73437030	$\lambda$	MAXXIMA	TARR	DEAD
41	73417663		MAXXIMIZER	TARR	DEAD
42	73417662		DATAMAXX	TARR	DEAD
43	73417661	)	EXXPERT	TARR	DEAD

TESS HOME NEW LIBER STRUCTURED FREE FORM DRIVER BIEF SEARCH OG DRIVE TT NO	2.T/2.077 707 40.1F

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=toc&state=uole2b.1.1&p\_search=searchss&p\_L=50... 7/24/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0108

**RECORDED: 02/16/2007**